
GC Women University Sialkot
Department of Business Administration

Bachelor of Business Administration (4 Years) - (2024-2028) | Morning
Merit List # 1 | Open Merit

Last Date of Fee Submission : Tuesday, 30 July 2024

Disclaimer: Errors and Omissions Excepted

Sr. # Candidate's Name Father's Name CNIC Merit
1 LIABA WASEEM MOHAMMAD WASEEM 34501-8738207-2 90.271
2 SAIRA ARSHAD MEHMOOD 34603-7189573-4 89.729
3 AMNA TANVEER HAIDER 34603-4582117-6 89.704
4 EMAN MANZOOR MANZOOR HUSSAIN 34501-3205955-2 89.608
5 RAMEEN SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMED 34603-1165308-0 89.171
6 SOBIA HUSSAIN RAFAQAT HUSSAIN 34601-1201998-6 89.029
7 ALEENA FATIMA BABAR YAQOOB NASIR 34603-7783464-6 88.464
8 LAILA MALIK MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 34603-4562281-8 87.952
9 AYESHA NAZAR HUSSAIN 34603-6104203-3 87.899
10 AFSHEEN MUHAMMAD RIAZ 34603-4444996-6 86.893
11 SAFFAT SHAKEEL AHMED 34602-0714239-6 86.864
12 HUSSNA FATIMA TANVEER AHMED 34603-2327176-5 86.807
13 AREEBA SHAFIQUE 34603-9956453-0 86.571
14 ZAINAB BATOOL ABID HUSSAIN 34603-8631912-2 86.377
15 QANDEEL FATIMA MUHAMMAD ZIA-UL-HAQUE 34603-4998150-4 86.171
16 ZAINAB QANEETA BASHARATULLAH 34603-4326928-4 85.562
17 SAMAN LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI 34601-8970997-4 85.241
18 SALWA MUHAMMAD FAROOQ 34602-8981024-8 85.000
19 ESHA ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF SHAHEEN 34604-0746522-4 84.945
20 AMAN FATIMA NADEEM ASHRAF CHEEMA 34604-0592331-6 84.879
21 MAHAM FATIMA MUHAMMD IRFAN 34603-7427517-4 84.299
22 MURYAM KALEEM MUHAMMAD KALEEM 34603-2100422-6 84.096
23 SHANZA RAZAQAT ALI 34603-8023473-8 84.036
24 HAJRA BIBI ABDUL JABBAR 34603-5859857-8 83.825
25 EZZA FATIMA AKHTAR ALI 34601-8684771-8 83.735
26 FATIMA NAGEEN TAHIR JAVED 34603-4917280-8 83.675
27 FALAK FATIMA SHAMAS ALI 34603-5210722-8 83.543
28 AROOJ IMAN MUBASHIR MUHAMMAD MUBASHIR IQBAL 34603-0513460-6 83.236
29 EMAN ABRAR ABRAR HUSSAIN 34601-7722407-2 83.225
30 FARRUKH NASIR NASIR AHMAD 34603-9009114-6 83.018
31 MAHAM WARIS MUHAMMAD WARIS 34603-5284386-0 82.952
32 ALISHBA QAMAR QAMAR ABBAS BAJWA 34602-8985173-4 82.861
33 ALINA ANDLEEB AZMAT ULLAH KHAN 34501-9559771-0 82.691
34 NASEEM AKHTER GHULAM MUSTAFA 34601-5365637-6 82.657
35 EMAN ZAHID ZAHID JAVED 34603-5244899-6 82.000
36 ZAINAB KHALID M.KHALID 34603-9223053-6 81.943
37 SADIA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ 34603-4234713-4 80.542
38 RABIA ARIF ARIF MEHMOOD 34603-4942090-4 80.509
39 UMMEY MEHTAB MUHAMMAD BOOTA 34602-5924732-8 80.361
40 SABA ASIF ASIF JAVED 34603-5900594-4 80.301
41 SIDRA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM 34603-7984470-0 80.286
42 LAIBA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL 34603-9378658-6 79.970
43 MAHEERA SHAHBAZ SHAHBAZ AHMED SHAHBAZ 34602-2595207-4 79.852
44 TANIA EHSAN ELLAHI 34603-3410823-4 79.850
45 EMAN FATIMA LIAQAT ALI 34604-0782612-6 79.819
46 KINZA FARID FARID SABIR 34603-0902027-2 79.576



47 SIMRAN SHAHZADI NAVEED AHMED 34603-8641220-4 79.273
48 AFSHAN TARIQ IQBAL 34603-3779912-0 79.171
49 LABIBA SAEED SAEED AHMAD BUTT 34602-0717287-7 79.127
50 MAIZA SHAHZAD SHAHZAD ZAFAR 34603-7122209-6 78.750
51 FARYAL AMIR SHERAZ 34601-2506450-0 78.735
52 YASHFA BUTT ZAHIDBUTT 34501-9067812-8 78.663
53 ZANIB RAUF ABDUL RAUF 34603-1882569-2 78.645
54 NIDA SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD AZEEM 34603-4706743-8 78.204
55 IMAN FATIMA MAQSOOD AHMED 34602-4187335-6 78.193
56 RAMEESHA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD MEHMOOD 34603-9114708-4 78.133
57 FATIMA SHEHZADI MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 34603-2257956-8 78.114
58 ZAINAB SHAHZAD SHAHZAD YOUSAF 34603-7412534-1 78.000
59 MUSKAN FATIMA GHULAM ABASS 34603-3411710-0 77.743
60 IMAN FATIMA MEHMOOD AHMAD 34601-0758881-4 77.725

Important Note:

1. Obtain your Fee Challan Form from Respective Department.
2. Bring Copy of Your Processing Fee Challan Form(PAID)
3. For Challan Form bring ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS with you.

تام : ولعم  مہا 

ںیرک لصاح  ےس  ہبعش  ہقلعتم  ےنپا  مراف  نلااچ  سیف 
- ںیئلا ھتاس  دیسر  لصا  یک  نلااچ  هدش  عمج  ےک  سیف  گنسیسورپ  یک  مراف  ہلخاد 

- ںئیلا هارمہ  یمزلا  تاذغاک  لصا  مامت  ےیل  ےک  ےنرک  لصاح  مراف  نلااچ 

Generated by: Chairperson/In-Charge Department of Business Administration at 7/24/2024



GC Women University Sialkot
Department of Botany

BS Biotechnology (4 Years) - (2024-2028) | Morning
Merit List # 1 | Open Merit

Last Date of Fee Submission : Tuesday, 30 July 2024

Disclaimer: Errors and Omissions Excepted

Sr. # Candidate's Name Father's Name CNIC Merit
1 MINAHIL IMTIAZ IMTIAZ ALI BUTT 34602-3491574-0 91.928
2 HAIQA TAMKEEN MUDASSAR HUSSAIN 34604-0745514-6 91.898
3 MISBAH IQBAL IQBAL AHMED 34602-5990111-2 91.657
4 MEERAB NADEEM WAHEED NADEEM 34603-8845425-4 91.506
5 RIAYHA IMTIAZ IMTIAZ ALI BUTT 34602-8206862-6 91.200
6 SAMEEHA AAMER AAMER MANZOOR 34603-1231883-2 90.964
7 SAADIA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL 34603-1896684-6 90.737
8 HIBA SARFARAZ AHMAD 34602-5113113-2 90.542
9 AMINA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF 34603-9518312-6 90.392
10 AYSHA BIBI SAFDAR MUHAMMAD SAFDAR 27634-6100224-4 89.836
11 EMAN MANZOOR MANZOOR HUSSAIN 34501-3205955-2 89.608
12 AMINA SHAHID SHAHID MEHMOOD 34603-3951053-6 89.127
13 FATIMA SHAHZADI IFTIKHAR AHMED 34603-6882312-4 89.109
14 MUZDALFA SIDDIQUE HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE ANWAR 34602-1399009-6 88.909
15 HIRA ABID ABID HUSSAIN 34603-1505886-4 88.764
16 SEERAT TOFIQUE MUHAMMAD TOFIQUE 42201-5030729-4 88.745
17 MOMINA MUHAMMAD ARIF 34603-6129864-2 88.735
18 ABEERA EMAN KHADIM ALI 34604-0709241-4 88.618
19 ESHA SHAHZAD SHAHZAD MALIK 34603-4153757-4 88.491
20 ALEENA FATIMA BABAR YAQOOB NASIR 34603-7783464-6 88.464
21 SABOOR JAMIL MUHAMMAD JAMIL 34502-9873515-4 88.434
22 TAHIRA MARYAM DILAWAR HUSSAIN 34501-5901796-8 88.253
23 ALEEZA NADEEM BHAT NADEEM MUSHTAQ 34603-7780052-0 87.831
24 LAIBA NOOR SAJJAD HUSSAIN 34603-6760756-0 87.681
25 BISMA MUHAMMAD ZAHEER AHMED MUHAMMAD ZAHEER AHMED 34603-3042293-8 87.500
26 UME ROMAN MUHAMMAD RAFIQ SULEHRI 34602-4724476-8 87.470
27 SEHAR NASEER NASEER AHMED 34502-3158885-2 87.319
28 MUNSHABEEB IHSAN ULLAH 34601-5785177-4 87.273
29 SAMRA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS 34601-9992399-8 87.018
30 AYESHA KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD 42301-5095131-6 86.958
31 EMAN FATIMA MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ 34602-0839153-6 86.891
32 AMINA LATIF ABDUL LATIF 34603-3944724-8 86.747
33 KASHAF TARIQ TARIQ EHSAN 34603-2136882-7 86.691
34 AYESHA SADDIQA FAROOQI RASHID MEHMOOD FAROOQI 34602-1015744-2 86.564
35 FARIHA SHAHBAZ MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ 34603-4565364-6 86.295
36 RABEEL ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR 34603-5064520-8 86.295
37 HAMAIL NASIR CHEEMA NASIR MAHMOOD CHEEMA 34604-0707839-0 86.236
38 DUR E NAYAB ARIF MEHMOOD 35202-6971906-4 86.175
39 SARA AROOJ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ BHATTI 36603-4498247-8 86.054
40 ZUMAR MUHAMMAD JAMEEL 34501-9443572-2 85.964
41 ZOYA ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF 34603-1884160-6 85.964
42 RABEET MANSOOR MANSOOR AKHTAR 34603-6072052-4 85.904
43 MARYAM AZAM AZAM ALI 34603-1230814-6 85.873
44 MEHAK FATIMA ASIF MEHMOOD 34603-5657329-4 85.723
45 AYESHA EMAN MUHAMMAD KHALID 34603-4736823-8 85.422
46 SYEDA AYESHA HUSNAIN SYED HUSNAIN NADIR 34603-8756009-4 85.364



47 RUBINA SAHER YOUSAF ALI 34602-5614281-8 85.331
48 SAMAN LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI 34601-8970997-4 85.241
49 AYESHA MUHAMMAD BOOTA 34503-0698242-4 85.241
50 MUSAFFA DASTGIR GHULAM DASTGIR 34602-4024198-8 85.181
51 RIDA FATIMA JAVED SARWAR 34603-6090316-2 85.151
52 ZUMAR KHAN M ASIF KHAN 34603-2888264-5 85.120
53 HAFSA KHAN NAVEED SHAHZAD KHAN 34603-6588175-8 85.060
54 AYESHA RANI ZULFIQAR AHMAD 34603-7432235-8 85.055
55 MAHNOOR MUHAMMAD YASEEN 34603-3731049-0 84.940
56 SYEDA RUBAB FATIMA RIZVI SYED MUBSHER ULHUSSNAIN RIZVI 34603-5758716-0 84.880
57 AREEBA FATIMA ASIF ALI 34603-7574323-4 84.849
58 BATOOL FATIMA CH TAJAMMUL HUSSAIN 34602-0818438-8 84.789
59 AYESHA SHABIR GHUMMAN SHABIR HUSSAIN GHUMMAN 34603-7313084-2 84.669
60 ASIMA ABDUL RAOUF QASIM MEHMOOD 34603-9034235-6 84.618

Important Note:

1. Obtain your Fee Challan Form from Respective Department.
2. Bring Copy of Your Processing Fee Challan Form(PAID)
3. For Challan Form bring ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS with you.

تام : ولعم  مہا 

ںیرک لصاح  ےس  ہبعش  ہقلعتم  ےنپا  مراف  نلااچ  سیف 
- ںیئلا ھتاس  دیسر  لصا  یک  نلااچ  هدش  عمج  ےک  سیف  گنسیسورپ  یک  مراف  ہلخاد 

- ںئیلا هارمہ  یمزلا  تاذغاک  لصا  مامت  ےیل  ےک  ےنرک  لصاح  مراف  نلااچ 

Generated by: Chairperson/In-Charge Department of Botany at 7/24/2024



GC Women University Sialkot
Department of Computer Science

BS Computer Science (4 Years) - (2024-2028) | Morning
Merit List # 1 | Open Merit

Last Date of Fee Submission : Tuesday, 30 July 2024

Disclaimer: Errors and Omissions Excepted

Sr. # Candidate's Name Father's Name CNIC Merit
1 HUSNA BATOOL AAMIR ISMAIL 34603-4160530-6 94.192
2 MARYUM IRFAN IRFAN JAVED 34603-7873685-4 92.994
3 EZUN AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL 34601-1959460-8 92.219
4 AAHIB CHAUDARY WARIS ALI 34503-0710197-0 92.048
5 MAIRA ZAHID ZAHID MEHMOOD 34603-3587111-6 91.856
6 ESHA TUL EMAN MASOOD JAVED 34603-8900582-3 91.536
7 SAMEEHA AAMER AAMER MANZOOR 34603-1231883-2 90.964
8 KHOLA MASHOOD SYED MASHOOD UL HAQ 34603-6043818-0 90.838
9 HOORIA NABEEL AHMED 34603-3316658-6 90.813
10 FATIMA MUNIR MUNIR HUSSAIN SAQIB 34601-2663116-4 90.719
11 SAMAVIA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 34604-0796695-2 90.621
12 FAIZA MUHAMMAD YASEEN NIAZI 34601-9845649-6 90.599
13 RUBAB FATIMA ZULFIQAR ALI 34503-0636811-6 90.539
14 SIJAL FAUZAL KABEER 34603-2347216-8 90.512
15 IMAN MIRHA MUHAMMAD SAEED GHUMMAN 34604-0827399-4 90.301
16 ALISHBA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 34603-1144608-0 90.299
17 SHAGUFTA MAMOOR TANVEER AHMED 34602-4841685-4 90.167
18 AYSHA BIBI SAFDAR MUHAMMAD SAFDAR 27634-6100224-4 89.836
19 AMNA TANVEER HAIDER 34603-4582117-6 89.704
20 AREEBA MANZOOR AHMAD 34603-7787635-8 89.608
21 FIZA ALI GHULAM ALI 34601-6167669-8 89.436
22 ATIQA ASGHER MUHAMMAD ASGHER 34602-4401145-4 89.379
23 ESHA KASHIF 34603-5818116-8 89.345
24 HUSN E HARAM MUHAMMAD ANWAR 34603-6840099-0 89.187
25 MARYAM CHAICHI AMIR ABDULLAH 34603-8187257-2 88.946
26 MUZDALFA SIDDIQUE HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE ANWAR 34602-1399009-6 88.909
27 ALISHBA NAEEM NAEEM RIAZ 34603-6542448-4 88.862
28 MOMNA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 34602-6926534-0 88.832
29 USWA MOHAMMAD AMJAD 34603-2737355-0 88.772
30 SANIA NADEEM MUHAMMAD NADEEM SABRI 34603-8762281-6 88.683
31 AROOBA RASHEED AHMED 34602-2124233-2 88.533
32 MANIHA NAZ MUHAMMAD TASLEEM BUTT 34603-9310826-8 88.373
33 TAHIRA MARYAM DILAWAR HUSSAIN 34501-5901796-8 88.253
34 AGHNA MUJEEB MUJEEB UR REHMAN 34603-0949978-4 88.114
35 MARYAM IJAZ MUHAMMAD IJAZ TABASSUM 34602-7380339-6 88.107
36 AMNA SUHAIL SUHAIL ASHRAF 34603-2161480-0 88.054
37 BISMA ARIF ARIF HUSSAIN 34601-0849961-6 88.051
38 PAKEEZA RAFAQAT RAFAQAT ALI 34602-3447927-3 87.964
39 LAILA MALIK MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 34603-4562281-8 87.952
40 AYESHA NAZAR HUSSAIN 34603-6104203-3 87.899
41 MOMNA SAEED MIRZA SAEED 34602-9528564-6 87.861
42 ALEEZA NADEEM BHAT NADEEM MUSHTAQ 34603-7780052-0 87.831
43 ZEENAT BIBI AMJAD FAROOQ 34601-6205996-0 87.831

Important Note:

1. Obtain your Fee Challan Form from Respective Department.

تام : ولعم  مہا 

ںیرک لصاح  ےس  ہبعش  ہقلعتم  ےنپا  مراف  نلااچ  سیف 



2. Bring Copy of Your Processing Fee Challan Form(PAID)
3. For Challan Form bring ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS with you.

- ںیئلا ھتاس  دیسر  لصا  یک  نلااچ  هدش  عمج  ےک  سیف  گنسیسورپ  یک  مراف  ہلخاد 
- ںئیلا هارمہ  یمزلا  تاذغاک  لصا  مامت  ےیل  ےک  ےنرک  لصاح  مراف  نلااچ 

Generated by: Chairperson/In-Charge Department of Computer Science at 7/24/2024



GC Women University Sialkot
Department of English

BS English (4 Years) - (2024-2028) | Morning
Merit List # 1 | Open Merit

Last Date of Fee Submission : Tuesday, 30 July 2024

Disclaimer: Errors and Omissions Excepted

Sr. # Candidate's Name Father's Name CNIC Merit
1 MINAHIL TANVEER TANVEER AHMED 34602-4842635-4 94.543
2 SHAHMEEN FATIMA ARSHAD JAVED 34603-4911830-4 94.005
3 MARYAM IRFAN BUTT IRFAN JAMIL BUTT 34603-0330088-8 91.102
4 MISBAH IQBAL IQBAL AHMED 34602-5990111-2 91.048
5 LAIBA SHAHID SHAHID MAQBOOL 34603-6657965-4 90.899
6 AYESHA NAZIR AHMED 34603-6722840-4 90.269
7 MINAL MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE 34603-2468584-8 90.269
8 EMAN MANZOOR MANZOOR HUSSAIN 34501-3205955-2 90.188
9 HIBA SARFARAZ AHMAD 34602-5113113-2 89.946
10 KHADIJA AZAN FATIMA YASIR MEHMOOD 34104-0611359-8 89.946
11 UMAMA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF 34603-8605644-4 89.704
12 SHAGUFTA MAMOOR TANVEER AHMED 34602-4841685-4 89.580
13 FAIZA HAFEEZ ABDUL HAFEEZ 34603-2869548-6 89.412
14 ROMAISA ZARFISHAN AMIR IQBAL 34603-8540812-4 89.247
15 DANIA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ NAYK 34603-6764182-8 89.113
16 FATIMA SHAHZADI IFTIKHAR AHMED 34603-6882312-4 88.841
17 MARYAM ATTA ATTA UR REHMAN 34602-8836850-6 88.598
18 AIMAN AHMAD RANA AHMAD MUBARAK 34602-9071362-8 88.441
19 NARJIS BATOOL SIBT E HASSAN 34603-3017146-2 87.733
20 SITTARA ZULFIQAR ALI 34601-7958164-0 87.581
21 ASMA SHABBIR MUHAMMAD SHABBIR 34602-9266842-4 87.581
22 BISMA ARIF ARIF HUSSAIN 34601-0849961-6 87.250
23 AREEBA IMRAN M IMRAN MUNIR 34603-0449083-2 87.043
24 MAHAM MUHAMMAD NAEEM 34603-4060807-6 86.744
25 SIBGHA GHAFOOR ABDUL GHAFOOR 34502-4188112-2 86.532
26 AYESHA SADDIQA FAROOQI RASHID MEHMOOD FAROOQI 34602-1015744-2 86.492
27 ZEENAT BIBI AMJAD FAROOQ 34601-6205996-0 86.452
28 EIMAN MUJAHID MUJAHID MUSTAFA 34603-8259613-6 86.398
29 SAIRA AMANAT AMANAT ALI 34602-9703873-6 86.349
30 IMAN FATIMA SADIQUE 34603-7599256-8 86.317
31 ZUMAR MUHAMMAD JAMEEL 34501-9443572-2 86.290
32 SHAHEER ASAD RAJA ASAD ULLAH KHAN MINHAS 34603-2137336-0 86.238
33 MINAHIL FATIMA MUHAMMAD RIAZ TAHIR 34603-1457555-2 86.183
34 EMAN FATIMA AZHAR HUSSAIN 34601-4733371-2 86.022
35 SABA ASMAT ULLAH 34604-0751014-0 86.000
36 HADIA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL 34603-7577288-0 85.989
37 FATIMA SHAHID WAHEED 34603-5194843-2 85.860
38 MUNIYA MUZAFFAR ALI 34603-9331849-4 85.695
39 HIRA CHAUDARY HABIB UR REHMAN FAIZ 34603-7640918-6 85.540
40 HAFSA KHAN NAVEED SHAHZAD KHAN 34603-6588175-8 85.376
41 LAIBA MUHAMMAD YASEEN MUGHAL 34601-8031213-4 85.053
42 FATIMA IMRAN IMRAN DILAWAR 35202-3091271-0 84.973
43 SUNDUS AMIR AAMIR ZAMAN KHAN 90309-0113221-8 84.866
44 MEERAB SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 34602-5064715-2 84.825
45 MOMINA NOOR KHALID MEHMOOD 34601-3183408-2 84.785
46 USWA TANVEER TANVEER AHMAD 34601-7350302-8 84.778



47 ADEN LATEEF MUHAMMAD LATEEF 34602-2806904-8 84.731
48 LAIBA KHAN SHAHZAD AHMAD KHAN 34603-1735092-2 84.587
49 NAFEESA IKHLAQ IKHLAQ AHMAD 34602-9185308-4 84.382
50 SHANZA RAZAQAT ALI 34603-8023473-8 84.349
51 BATOOL FATIMA CH TAJAMMUL HUSSAIN 34602-0818438-8 84.167
52 ESHA ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF SHAHEEN 34604-0746522-4 84.127
53 RIDA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 34503-0685543-0 84.059
54 ZAINAB MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ 34603-1580443-8 83.978
55 MARYAM MANZOOR HUSSAIN 34603-9704798-8 83.957
56 MURYAM KALEEM MUHAMMAD KALEEM 34603-2100422-6 83.871
57 NAYAB ZAHID ZAHID IQBAL 34603-9836607-8 83.690
58 RUMESA MUZAFAR IQBAL 34603-6696745-0 83.656
59 NEHA NAYAB ABID HUSSAIN 34603-6067121-0 83.522
60 AROOJ IMAN MUBASHIR MUHAMMAD MUBASHIR IQBAL 34603-0513460-6 83.333

Important Note:

1. Obtain your Fee Challan Form from Respective Department.
2. Bring Copy of Your Processing Fee Challan Form(PAID)
3. For Challan Form bring ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS with you.

تام : ولعم  مہا 

ںیرک لصاح  ےس  ہبعش  ہقلعتم  ےنپا  مراف  نلااچ  سیف 
- ںیئلا ھتاس  دیسر  لصا  یک  نلااچ  هدش  عمج  ےک  سیف  گنسیسورپ  یک  مراف  ہلخاد 

- ںئیلا هارمہ  یمزلا  تاذغاک  لصا  مامت  ےیل  ےک  ےنرک  لصاح  مراف  نلااچ 

Generated by: Chairperson/In-Charge Department of English at 7/24/2024



GC Women University Sialkot
Department of Computer Science

BS Information Technology (4 Years) - (2024-2028) | Morning
Merit List # 1 | Open Merit

Last Date of Fee Submission : Tuesday, 30 July 2024

Disclaimer: Errors and Omissions Excepted

Sr. # Candidate's Name Father's Name CNIC Merit
1 MARYUM IRFAN IRFAN JAVED 34603-7873685-4 92.994
2 MAIRA ZAHID ZAHID MEHMOOD 34603-3587111-6 91.856
3 MARYAM NABEEL AHMED 34603-7519699-0 91.647
4 SAMEEHA AAMER AAMER MANZOOR 34603-1231883-2 90.964
5 HOORIA NABEEL AHMED 34603-3316658-6 90.813
6 MARYAM IRFAN BUTT IRFAN JAMIL BUTT 34603-0330088-8 90.633
7 FAIZA MUHAMMAD YASEEN NIAZI 34601-9845649-6 90.599
8 AMNA TANVEER HAIDER 34603-4582117-6 89.704
9 FIZA ALI GHULAM ALI 34601-6167669-8 89.436
10 SITTARA ZULFIQAR ALI 34601-7958164-0 89.217
11 HUSN E HARAM MUHAMMAD ANWAR 34603-6840099-0 89.187
12 MARYAM CHAICHI AMIR ABDULLAH 34603-8187257-2 88.946
13 MUZDALFA SIDDIQUE HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE ANWAR 34602-1399009-6 88.909
14 ALISHBA NAEEM NAEEM RIAZ 34603-6542448-4 88.862
15 MOMNA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 34602-6926534-0 88.832
16 USWA MOHAMMAD AMJAD 34603-2737355-0 88.772
17 SANIA NADEEM MUHAMMAD NADEEM SABRI 34603-8762281-6 88.683
18 MARYAM ATTA ATTA UR REHMAN 34602-8836850-6 88.669
19 MANIHA NAZ MUHAMMAD TASLEEM BUTT 34603-9310826-8 88.373
20 AROOSH SAEED AHMED CHOUDHRY 35201-2945029-2 88.133
21 AYESHA MUHAMMAD ALYAS 34603-7065112-8 88.024
22 LAILA MALIK MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 34603-4562281-8 87.952
23 AYESHA NAZAR HUSSAIN 34603-6104203-3 87.899
24 IMAN FATIMA CHOUDHRY MUHAMMAD BOOTA GHUMAN 34601-4249189-2 87.892
25 ALEEZA NADEEM BHAT NADEEM MUSHTAQ 34603-7780052-0 87.831
26 SIDRA FARHAD FARHAD ALI 34501-2487279-6 87.784
27 LAIBA NOOR SAJJAD HUSSAIN 34603-6760756-0 87.681
28 AMINA RASHEED RASHEED AHMED NAZ 34604-0750281-8 87.575
29 UME ROMAN MUHAMMAD RAFIQ SULEHRI 34602-4724476-8 87.470
30 MUNEEZA MUSTAFA MUSTAFA CHEEMA 34601-5754478-2 87.337
31 SEHAR NASEER NASEER AHMED 34502-3158885-2 87.319
32 SARA ZAHEER AHMED QURESHI 34601-4375384-2 87.309
33 MINAHIL FATIMA MUHAMMAD RIAZ TAHIR 34603-1457555-2 87.289
34 TAYYABA TANVEER MUHAMMAD TANVEER 34603-6842729-8 87.275
35 MUNSHABEEB IHSAN ULLAH 34601-5785177-4 87.273
36 FATIMA SHAHZADI SHAHID TANVEER 34603-9310709-2 87.066
37 MARIA BUSHRA MUHAMMAD SAJID 34602-1428298-6 86.982
38 TASKEEN FATIMA ZAHEER AHMED 34604-0788647-4 86.657
39 NAFEESA MUDASSAR MUDASSAR ALI 34602-9198128-2 86.566
40 AYESHA JAVED JAVED IQBAL 34502-5843766-6 86.473
41 FATIMA SHAHID WAHEED 34603-5194843-2 86.446
42 ZAINAB BATOOL ABID HUSSAIN 34603-8631912-2 86.377
43 MALEEHA MARYAM SHEHBAZ AHMED 34603-6211823-2 86.265

Important Note:

1. Obtain your Fee Challan Form from Respective Department.

تام : ولعم  مہا 

ںیرک لصاح  ےس  ہبعش  ہقلعتم  ےنپا  مراف  نلااچ  سیف 



2. Bring Copy of Your Processing Fee Challan Form(PAID)
3. For Challan Form bring ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS with you.

- ںیئلا ھتاس  دیسر  لصا  یک  نلااچ  هدش  عمج  ےک  سیف  گنسیسورپ  یک  مراف  ہلخاد 
- ںئیلا هارمہ  یمزلا  تاذغاک  لصا  مامت  ےیل  ےک  ےنرک  لصاح  مراف  نلااچ 

Generated by: Chairperson/In-Charge Department of Computer Science at 7/24/2024



GC Women University Sialkot
Department of Psychology

BS Psychology (4 Years) - (2024-2028) | Morning
Merit List # 1 | Open Merit

Last Date of Fee Submission : Tuesday, 30 July 2024

Disclaimer: Errors and Omissions Excepted

Sr. # Candidate's Name Father's Name CNIC Merit
1 HADIQA IMTIAZ SYED IMTIAZ UL HASSAN SHAH 34603-6688506-2 96.536
2 HINA KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD 34603-5431316-2 92.892
3 MISBAH IQBAL IQBAL AHMED 34602-5990111-2 92.861
4 ZAINAB HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED 34601-4803117-4 92.229
5 MARYAM IRFAN BUTT IRFAN JAMIL BUTT 34603-0330088-8 91.837
6 KHADIJA AZAN FATIMA YASIR MEHMOOD 34104-0611359-8 91.627
7 IMAN MIRHA MUHAMMAD SAEED GHUMMAN 34604-0827399-4 91.506
8 ZAINAB BAQAR BAQAR HUSSAIN 34603-5884081-0 90.693
9 AYSHA BIBI SAFDAR MUHAMMAD SAFDAR 27634-6100224-4 90.564
10 SHEHREEN TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD 34602-9700621-4 90.512
11 ROMAISA ZARFISHAN AMIR IQBAL 34603-8540812-4 90.000
12 TAHIRA MARYAM DILAWAR HUSSAIN 34501-5901796-8 89.458
13 ABEERA EMAN KHADIM ALI 34604-0709241-4 89.345
14 SEHAR NASEER NASEER AHMED 34502-3158885-2 88.524
15 SAMRA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS 34601-9992399-8 88.223
16 AYESHA KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD 42301-5095131-6 88.163
17 NAFEESA MUDASSAR MUDASSAR ALI 34602-9198128-2 87.771
18 RABEEL ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR 34603-5064520-8 87.500
19 BUREERA NASIR NASIR ALI 32403-6468363-0 87.337
20 AYESHA SADDIQA FAROOQI RASHID MEHMOOD FAROOQI 34602-1015744-2 87.291
21 ZOYA ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF 34603-1884160-6 87.169
22 MAHAM FATIMA MUHAMMD IRFAN 34603-7427517-4 86.738
23 HIFZA YAQOOB MUHAMMAD YAQOOB 34603-9357747-6 86.494
24 RIDA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 34503-0685543-0 86.235
25 SYEDA AYESHA HUSNAIN SYED HUSNAIN NADIR 34603-8756009-4 86.091
26 AREEBA FATIMA ASIF ALI 34603-7574323-4 86.054
27 BISMA ARBAB ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR 34603-4762429-8 85.945
28 AREEBA AHMED IFTIKHAR AHMED 42201-5241220-6 85.929
29 AYESHA SHABIR GHUMMAN SHABIR HUSSAIN GHUMMAN 34603-7313084-2 85.873
30 HIRA CHAUDARY HABIB UR REHMAN FAIZ 34603-7640918-6 85.764
31 LAIBA TANVEER TANVEER UL HASSAN 34601-5698922-2 85.753
32 AYESHA IKRAM MANZOOR HUSSAIN RAZA 34603-4571118-6 85.512
33 ROMAISA ISHFAQ AHMED 34601-5224970-6 85.422
34 AYESHA ARSHAD ARSHAD MUNIR CHEEMA 34601-4777296-6 85.301
35 EZZA FATIMA AKHTAR ALI 34601-8684771-8 84.940
36 ISMA ABDUL ISLAM ABDUL ISLAM 34603-5072767-6 84.910
37 FAIQA BSHARAT ULLAH 34603-5734638-6 84.789
38 ZAINAB BIBI MUHAMMAD ASIF 34602-1108361-0 84.782
39 MANAHIL QAISER QAISER MEHMOOD 34603-4825952-4 83.942
40 NABA SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD ASGHAR 34603-1836423-4 83.705
41 IMAN FATIMA BEHZAD MAJEED 34601-0280898-2 83.554
42 ZOHA TAHIR TAHIR RASHEED 34502-7640720-8 83.494
43 NOOR ZAINAB MUHAMMAD AMJAD 34603-8951274-7 83.434
44 SHAFAQ RAMZAN M.RAMZAN 34601-8100527-8 82.945
45 ZUHA RIAZ M.RIAZ 34603-1125559-2 82.781
46 HADIYA TAHIR TAHIR SOHAIL 34603-7247221-8 82.681



47 KASHF ASHFAQ AHMED 34601-6153362-0 82.259
48 MUSKAN SAHAR MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE 34602-3422217-2 81.958
49 AYESHA BASHARAT MUHAMMAD BASHARAT 34602-0526492-4 81.837
50 MALEEHA ASIF 34603-0511449-4 81.777
51 SADIA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ 34603-4234713-4 81.747
52 RABIA ARIF ARIF MEHMOOD 34603-4942090-4 81.707
53 UROOSA WAHEED WAHEED BUTT 34603-0754868-6 81.566
54 SABA ASIF ASIF JAVED 34603-5900594-4 81.506
55 AYESHA MEHROZE ASIF SOHAIL 34603-1333257-4 81.494
56 AYESHA SIDDIQA NAEEM ULLAH 34601-4731522-2 81.355
57 LARAIB FATIMA MUMTAZ HUSSAIN BUTT 34603-7571422-4 81.355
58 MAIZA SHAHZAD SHAHZAD ZAFAR 34603-7122209-6 81.189
59 RABIA MUHAMMAD AYUB 34601-7070885-6 81.182
60 MUNTAHA ARIF ARIF HUSSAIN 34603-7673386-8 81.109

Important Note:

1. Obtain your Fee Challan Form from Respective Department.
2. Bring Copy of Your Processing Fee Challan Form(PAID)
3. For Challan Form bring ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS with you.

تام : ولعم  مہا 

ںیرک لصاح  ےس  ہبعش  ہقلعتم  ےنپا  مراف  نلااچ  سیف 
- ںیئلا ھتاس  دیسر  لصا  یک  نلااچ  هدش  عمج  ےک  سیف  گنسیسورپ  یک  مراف  ہلخاد 

- ںئیلا هارمہ  یمزلا  تاذغاک  لصا  مامت  ےیل  ےک  ےنرک  لصاح  مراف  نلااچ 
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